
Washington State (1-0) -vs- Alabama (0-1)
2/13/2026 at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Sewell-Thomas Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Meyers, Luke (1-0)
Loss: Tyler Fay (0-1)
HBP: Rienguette, Scott, Tyler Fay
PB: Macleod, Cam (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Bradley First: Vic Correll Second Base: Kevin Elzey Third Base: Jason Johnson 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 4,888   Weather: Sunny, 65
Game notes:
- Derr, G faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Washington State 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 8 10 0
Alabama 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 6 1

Washington State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Trevor cf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Roy, Gavin ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hartman, Max rf 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Obenour, Ollie 3b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Robinson, Dustin dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Pirello, Nason pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Northrop, Kyler ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Priest, Matt lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
    Watterson, Cole lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skjonsby, Ryan 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 2
Macleod, Cam c 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Thiele, Luke 2b 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Meyers, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derr, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haider, Rylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wickersham, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rienguette, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 10 8 3 12 5

2B: Hartman, Max (1); Priest, Matt (1)
HR: Hartman, Max (1); Skjonsby, Ryan (1)
SB: Smith, Trevor (1); Hartman, Max (1)
CS: Hartman, Max (1)
HBP: Hartman, Max (1)
PO: Priest, Matt (1)
DP: 1

Alabama 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Fowler cf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Justin Lebron ss 3 1 1 2 2 0 1
John Lemm dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Luke Vaughn 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
    Andrew Purdy ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jason Torres 3b 3 0 1 1 2 1 0
Justin Osterhouse lf 4 1 0 0 1 3 2
Peyton Steele rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
Will Plattner c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Brady Neal ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Holt 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Tyler Fay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JT Blackwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 4 9 11 11

2B: Peyton Steele (1)
HR: Justin Lebron (1)
SB: Justin Lebron (2)
HBP: Andrew Purdy (1)
E: Justin Lebron (1)

Washington State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Meyers, Luke (W, 1-0) 3.2 4 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 5 72
Derr, Gavin 0.1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 18
Haider, Rylan 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 37
Wickersham, Kaden 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 19
Rienguette, Scott 2.0 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 3 39
Totals 6 4 4 9 11 0 0 1 0 32 42 4 11 185

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Fay (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 5 5 1 7 0 1 1 0 15 17 2 1 76
JT Blackwood 1.1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 23
Austin Morris 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 39
Sam Mitchell 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 28
Totals 10 8 7 3 12 0 1 1 0 36 40 3 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Washington State - Top of 1st WSU UA
No play. 0 0
Smith, T singled to third base (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Roy, G struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Hartman, M hit by pitch (0-0); Smith, T advanced to second. 0 0
Obenour, O struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Hartman, M advanced to second on a balk; Smith, T advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Robinson, D singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Hartman, M scored; Smith, T scored. 2 0
Priest, M popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 0

Alabama - Bottom of 1st WSU UA
Fowler singled up the middle (3-2 FKBBBF). 2 0
Lebron grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Fowler out on the play. 2 0
Lemm flied out to lf (2-2 BSKB). 2 0

Washington State - Top of 2nd WSU UA
Skjonsby, R struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFFK). 2 0
Macleod, C struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 2 0
Thiele, L struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 2 0

Alabama - Bottom of 2nd WSU UA
Vaughn struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 2 0
Torres grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
Osterhouse walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 0
Steele doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 S); Osterhouse scored. 2 1
Plattner grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 1

Washington State - Top of 3rd WSU UA
Smith, T singled to left field (2-2 SFBFBFF). 2 1
Smith, T stole second. 2 1
Roy, G grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBFB); Smith, T advanced to third. 2 1
Hartman, M singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Smith, T scored. 3 1
Alabama Mound Visit. 3 1
Hartman, M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 1
Obenour, O struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 3 1

Alabama - Bottom of 3rd WSU UA
Holt grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1
Fowler grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBFFB). 3 1
Lebron walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 3 1
Lebron stole second. 3 1
Washington State Mound Visit. 3 1
Lemm walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Lebron stole third. 3 1
Vaughn struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 3 1

Washington State - Top of 4th WSU UA
Robinson, D flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 1
Priest, M walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 1
Skjonsby, R homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Priest, M scored. 5 1
Macleod, C struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 5 1



Alabama Mound Visit (2). 5 1
Blackwood to p for Fay. 5 1
Thiele, L struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alabama - Bottom of 4th WSU UA
Torres singled to shortstop (0-0). 5 1
Osterhouse struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 1
Steele flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
Plattner singled through the left side (2-2 BBFF); Torres advanced to second. 5 1
Washington State Mound Visit (2). 5 1
Derr, G to p for Meyers, L. 5 1
Holt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FK). 5 1

Washington State - Top of 5th WSU UA
Smith, T grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 1
Roy, G grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 1
Hartman, M homered to right field, RBI (2-0 BB). 6 1
Obenour, O reached on an error by ss (0-1 K). 6 1
Robinson, D singled up the middle (1-2 KBFF); Obenour, O advanced to third. 6 1
Priest, M doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Robinson, D advanced to third; Obenour, O scored, unearned. 7 1
Pirello, M to dh for Robinson, D. 7 1
Pirello, M pinch ran. 7 1
Skjonsby, R grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 7 1

Alabama - Bottom of 5th WSU UA
Pirello, M to dh. 7 1
Fowler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 1
Fowler advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Lebron walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 1
Washington State Mound Visit (3). 7 1
Lemm walked (3-1 BBKBB); Lebron advanced to second; Fowler advanced to third. 7 1
Haider, R to p for Derr, G. 7 1
Vaughn struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 1
Torres walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Lemm advanced to second; Lebron advanced to third; Fowler scored. 7 2
Osterhouse struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 7 2
Steele struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 7 2

Washington State - Top of 6th WSU UA
Morris to p for Blackwood. 7 2
Macleod, C grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 2
Thiele, L struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 7 2
Smith, T walked (3-2 BKFBFFBFB). 7 2
Roy, G grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 2

Alabama - Bottom of 6th WSU UA
Neal pinch hit for Plattner. 7 2
Neal grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFBF). 7 2
Holt struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 2
Fowler walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 2
Lebron flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 7 2

Washington State - Top of 7th WSU UA
Neal to c. 7 2
Hartman, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2



Hartman, M stole second. 7 2
Obenour, O singled to left field (3-2 SBKBB); Hartman, M advanced to third. 7 2
Northrop, K pinch hit for Pirello, M. 7 2
Northrop, K struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 7 2
Priest, M reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-0); Obenour, O out at second 2b to ss;
Hartman, M scored. 8 2
Priest, M out at first p to 1b, picked off. 8 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alabama - Bottom of 7th WSU UA
Washington State Challenge PO at 1B. 8 2
Call on the field is upheld, Priest out at 1B. 8 2
Wickersham,K to p for Haider, R. 8 2
Lemm lined out to lf (2-1 BSB). 8 2
Purdy pinch hit for Vaughn. 8 2
Purdy struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 8 2
Torres walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 2
Osterhouse grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 8 2

Washington State - Top of 8th WSU UA
Purdy to 1b. 8 2
Mitchell to p for Morris. 8 2
Skjonsby, R grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBFBFF). 8 2
Washington State Challenges Out Call at 1B/Call Upheld. 8 2
Macleod, C struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 8 2
Thiele, L struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 8 2

Alabama - Bottom of 8th WSU UA
Rienguette,S to p for Wickersham,K. 8 2
Watterson, C to lf for Priest, M. 8 2
Steele struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 8 2
Neal grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFFF). 8 2
Holt out at first 1b to p (0-0). 8 2

Washington State - Top of 9th WSU UA
Smith, T flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 2
Roy, G grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 8 2
Hartman, M doubled to left center (1-0 B). 8 2
Obenour, O grounded out to p (1-2 BSK). 8 2

Alabama - Bottom of 9th WSU UA
Fowler singled to second base (2-2 BKKBFF). 8 2
Lebron homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Fowler scored. 8 4
Lemm out at first 1b to p (3-2 FFBBB). 8 4
Purdy hit by pitch (3-1 BBSB). 8 4
Torres struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 4
Osterhouse struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 8 4


